for additional work for the Project. The DEPARTMENT will make reasonable efforts to

obtain the input in its PARTICIPANT decisions.

5. The PARTICIPANT is responsible for 100% of the Project costs. The PARTICIPANT’s

cost for the Project is estimated at FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND

EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($527,820.00), which sum

shall be paid to the DEPARTMENT. In the event the actual cost of the Project is less

than the funds provided, the difference will be applied to future phases. In the event the

actual cost of the Project, without modifications, results in a sum greater than that paid

[...]

Funding is allocated in accordance with the table below:

FM Number Amount
440746-1-31-01 $8,750.00
440746-1-32-01 $519,070.00

(A) The PARTICIPANT agrees that it will, within thirty days of the execution of this

Agreement, furnish the DEPARTMENT with a check in the amount of FIVE

HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($527,820.00) towards the Project Costs.

In the event payment is not received by the DEPARTMENT within thirty (30) days

of execution of this Agreement the DEPARTMENT reserves the right to terminate

this Agreement and remove the Project from the DEPARTMENT’s Work Program.